
• 

• 

• 

Kentucky Utilities Company 
P.S.C. No. 16, Second Revision of Original Sheet No.1 

Canceling P.S.C. No. 16, First Revision Original Sheet No.1 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedules- Terms and Conditions 

General Index 

SECTION 1 - Standard Rate Schedules 
RS Residential Service 
VFD Volunteer Fire Department Service 
GS General Service 
AES All Electric School 
PS Power Service 
TODS Time-of-Day Secondary Service 
TODP Time-of-Day Primary Service 
RTS Retail Transmission Service 
FLS Fluctuating Load Service 
LS Lighting Service · 
RLS Restricted Lighting Service 
LE Lighting Energy Service 
TE Traffic Energy Service 
CTAC Cable Television Attachment Charges 

Special Charges 
Returned Payment Charge 
Meter Test Charge 
Disconnect/Reconnect Service Charge 
Meter Pulse Charge 
Meter Data Processing Charge 

SECTION 2 - Riders to Standard Rate Schedules 
CSR10 Curtailable Service Rider 1 0 
CSR30 Curtailable Service Rider 30 
SQF Small Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities 
LQF Large Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities 
NMS Net Metering Service 
EF Excess Facilities 
RC Redundant Capacity 
ss Supplemental/Stand-By Service 
IL Intermittent Load Rider 
TS Temporary/Seasonal Service Rider 
KWH Kilowatt-Hours Consumed By Lighting Unit 
GER Green Energy Riders 
EDR Economic Development Rider 

DATE OF ISSUE: June 5, 2013 

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After 
June 26, 2013 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Edwin R. Staton, Vice President 
State Regulation and Rates 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public 
Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00552 
dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013 

Sheet 
Number 

5 
7 

10 
12 
15 
20 
22 
25 
30 
35 
36 
37 
38 
40 
45 

Effective 
Date 

06-26-13 

06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
06-26-13 
01-01-13 

- -13 

T 

T 

CANCELLED 
JU ~ 3 0 ... ,._..., 14 LO I.J 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

50 01-01-13 
51 01-01-13 
55 06-30-12 
56 04-17-99 
57 11-01-10 
60 01-01-13 
61 01-01-13 
62 01-01-13 
65 01-01-13 
66 01-01-13 
67 03-01-00 
70 01-01-13 
71 08-11-11 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/26/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


