## **Kentucky Utilities Company**

P.S.C. No. 16, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 Canceling P.S.C. No. 16, First Revision Original Sheet No. 1

## **GENERAL INDEX** Standard Electric Rate Schedules - Terms and Conditions

<u>Title</u>		Sheet Number	Effective Date	
General Inde	x	1	06-26-13	Т
SECTION 1	Standard Rate Schedules			
RS	Residential Service	5	06-26-13	Т
VFD	Volunteer Fire Department Service	7	06-26-13	-
GS	General Service	10	06-26-13	1
AES	All Electric School	12	06-26-13	
PS	Power Service	15	06-26-13	
TODS	Time-of-Day Secondary Service	20	06-26-13	
TODP	Time-of-Day Primary Service	22	06-26-13	
RTS	Retail Transmission Service	25	06-26-13	
FLS	Fluctuating Load Service	30	06-26-13	
LS	Lighting Service	35	06-26-13	
RLS	Restricted Lighting Service	36	06-26-13	
LE	Lighting Energy Service	37	06-26-13	1
TE	Traffic Energy Service	38	06-26-13	$\forall$
CTAC	Cable Television Attachment Charges	40	01-01-13	
	Special Charges	45	01-01-13	
	Returned Payment Charge		CANCEL	IED
	Meter Test Charge			- i i-
	Disconnect/Reconnect Service Charge		JUN 3 0 2	2012
Meter Pulse Charge				
	Meter Data Processing Charge		KENTUCKY P SERVICE COMM	UBLIC MISSION
SECTION 2	- Riders to Standard Rate Schedules			
CSR10	Curtailable Service Rider 10	50	01-01-13	
CSR30	Curtailable Service Rider 30	51	01-01-13	
SQF	Small Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities	55	06-30-12	
LQF	Large Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities	56	04-17-99	
NMS	Net Metering Service	57	11-01-10	
. EF	Excess Facilities	60	01-01-13	
RC	Redundant Capacity	61	01-01-13	
SS	Supplemental/Stand-By Service	62	01-01-13	
IL	Intermittent Load Rider	65	01-01-13	
TS	Temporary/Seasonal Service Rider	66	01-01-13	
KWH	Kilowatt-Hours Consumed By Lighting Unit	67	03-01-00	
GER	Green Energy Riders	70	01-01-13	
EDR	Economic Development Rider	71	08-11-11	

DATE OF ISSUE:

June 5, 2013

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered On and After

June 26, 2013

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Edwin R. Staton, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of Orders of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2012-00552 dated May 17, 2013 and May 29, 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> JEFF R. DEROUEN **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

> > TARIFF BRANCH

**EFFECTIVE** 

6/26/2013

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)